
PE day is on Tuesday– please remember to send your child to school in their PE uniform  

Homework Reminder 

Homework will be given out every Friday. It needs to 

returned to school by Thursday so it can be marked 

and given out again on Friday.   

Your child will have 10 spellings to learn each week to 

be tested on Friday. Please help them at home to 

learn them.  

Please remember to sign your child’s home  reading 

diary when they read at home and   ensure their 

book bag is in school everyday.  

Dates for your Diary 
Wednesday 17th April 2024 9.15am   Parental Curriculum Workshop 

Monday 22nd April 2024   INSET day 

Monday 6th May 2024  May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 9th May 2024   Class 3 to visit Guru Teg Bahadur Gurdwara  

Thursday 23rd May 2024   Class 4 to visit Guru Teg Bahadur Gurdwara 

Friday 24th May 2024  Class 4 Assembly at 9.30ams and  Class Photos 

Friday 24th May 2024   Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June 2024  Children return to school 

Monday 10th June 2024  Phonic Screening Check is during this week. 

Wednesday 10th July 2024  End of Year Reports sent home to parents. 

Thursday 11th July 2024    Parent’s Evening Drop In (3.30pm-4.30pm) 

Friday 12th July 2024  1.45pm    KS1 Sports Day 

Thursday 18th July 2024   Year One visit to Weston Super Mare. 

Friday 19th July 2024   School closes to children. 

Mr Walker Mrs McElwain 

School Uniform      Uniform will be checked each morning. 

P.E. Uniform 

There should be no logos AT ALL on 

shorts, joggers or leggings. 

Children not wearing the correct PE 

uniform will be changed into the spare 

uniform we have in school. 





Positive Behaviour for Learning 

As part of our Positive Behaviour for Learning Policy we will be working on 

Thread 5 this term which looks at having a plan for  every day. This 

means adults having a plan ready if things don’t work out the way we     

expect or things have to change. This can sometimes mean having a plan B, 

C or even D! 

 

Are you ready and prepared at home if things don’t go to plan? 

Do you think ahead of what to do if this happens? 

Are you ready to change your plan? 

 

Remind your child of previous good choices and use those positive  mantras we 

talked about last time. Think of a script you could use such as ‘I know that 

isn’t what I said would happen but I still need you to … 

 

.  


